COMMUNITY RESOURCES

***CRISIS INTERVENTION HOTLINES***

1-800-876-4766
1-800-799-7233
833-722-5437
408-279-8228
866-488-7386
408-885-6100
408-683-4118

Poison Control Center

Domestic Violence Hotline

Child Abuse Reporting

CONTACT Hotline (phone counseling)
Trevor Lifeline (LGBTQ Youth)
Emergency Psychiatric Services
Community Solutions SOS Crisis Lines

Suicide Prevention & Crisis - Mental Health
Child Protective Services (CPS)

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline

Rape Crisis 24-Hour Hotline

Uplift Family Services: Mobile Crisis Program
California Youth Crisis Line

National Runaway Switchboard

***EAMILY ASSISTANCE***

408-279-3312
408-299-2071
800-273-8255
408-287-3000
408-379-9085

1-800-843-5200
1-800-786-2929

408-539-2100
408-232-5600

Housing: Emergency Housing Consortium
City Team Ministries

(food, clothing, household items)

The Salvation Army

(emergency assistance: shelter, clothing, food)
Sacred Heart Community Center

(food, clothing, shelter/rental assistance, referrals)
(Zip Codes for Food Only: 95110, 95117, 95125,
95126, 95128, 95134)

408-282-1165

408-278-2160

4C's Child Care Referral

2nd Harvest Food Bank

(referrals to emergency food programs)

Next Door (family & teen shelter/counseling)
West Valley Community Services

(food, housing, clothing, rent assistance, transportation)
Catholic Charities

(including immigration assistance)

Family Supportive Housing Inc.

***SUBSTANCE ABUSE***

408-487-0749
408-266-8866

408-279-2962
408-255-8033

408-468-0100

408-926-8885

408-374-8511
408-379-1051

Alcoholics Anonymous
Alanon/Alateen

(help for families of alcoholics)
City Team Ministries
Marijuana Anonymous

408-288-2185
408-450-0796

Voices United

(crisis help, information & referrals)

Gateway (information on treatment programs)
Narcotics Anonymous (24 Hour)

***COUNSELING AND SUPPORT***

408-292-7292

1-800-488-9919

408-998-4200

408-292-9353
408-345-4300
408-295-4011
800-704-0900

Family & Children Services

United Way (counseling, parenting, youth services)

YWCA Parenting Classes

SCC Mental Health Department

(ACCESS Program: mental health evaluations & referrals)

Friends Outside (families of prisoners) 408-468-0100

California Youth Outreach (cyo) 408-280-0203

Bill Wilson Center (counseling for familis & youth) 408-243-0222
Or 408-278-2585

Asian-American for Community Involvement

Hospice of the Valley (death & grief counseling)

Teen Health Hotline

4C's

Alum Rock Counseling Center

Uplift Family Services 408- 379-379¢
Or

Children's Health Council 855-278-4204 o1

Center for Living with Dying

***HEALTH RESOURCES***

408-975-2730
408- 947-123.

860-852-833
408-487-0747
408-294-0579
408-379-3790
408-379-9085
650-326-5530
408-243-0222

Santa Clara Valley Health Center: 1-888-334-1000
Pediatric & Medical Appointments

(MediCal, Healthy Kids, Private Insurance, ability to pay)
County Dental Resources

Social Services (health coverage, food/financial assist.)
Lucile Packard Children's Hospital

CHDP (physical exams for children)

Dental-Cal Information

Adult Immunization Clinic

Foothill Community Health Center

408-808-6102
758-3800
650-497-8000
408-937-2250
1-800-322-6384
408-792-5200
408-729-9700

Medi Cal Information

Public Health Department

Office of Human Relations

IRIS (Refugee/Immigrant Services)

Indian Health Center (MedicCal, ability to pay)

Kaiser Hospitals
Santa Clara 851-1000

Santa Teresa

800-541-5555
408-792-5050
408-792-2300
408-445-3400

972-7000

Children's Health Initiative Certified Application Assistors

Santa Clara Family Health Plan Family Resource Ctr 1-877-688-7234

(application assistance for free and low-cost insurance)

***ADDITIONAL RESOURCES***

SCC Dept. of Social Services 408-299-5437

Children's Services (adoption and foster care)
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Planned Parenthood Information Line
(Information line for Family Planning)
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408-729-7600
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