COMMUNITY RESOURCES

CRISIS INTERVENTION HOTLINES

	SIS INTERVE	NTION HOTLINES	
Poison Control Center	1-800-876-4766	Suicide Prevention & Crisis - Mental Health	408-279-3312
Domestic Violence Hotline	1-800-799-7233	Child Protective Services (CPS)	408-299-2071
Child Abuse Reporting	833-722-5437	National Suicide Prevention Lifeline	800-273-8255
CONTACT Hotline (phone counseling)	408-279-8228	Rape Crisis 24-Hour Hotline	408-287-3000
Trevor Lifeline (LGBTQ Youth)	866-488-7386	Uplift Family Services: Mobile Crisis Program	408-379-9085
Emergency Psychiatric Services	408-885-6100	California Youth Crisis Line	1-800-843-5200
Community Solutions SOS Crisis Lines	408-683-4118	National Runaway Switchboard	1-800-786-2929
FAMILY ASSISTANCE			
Housing: Emergency Housing Consortium	408-539-2100	4C's Child Care Referral	408-487-0749
City Team Ministries	408-232-5600	2nd Harvest Food Bank	408-266-8866
(food, clothing, household items)		(referrals to emergency food programs)	
The Salvation Army	408-282-1165	Next Door (family & teen shelter/counseling)	408-279-2962
(emergency assistance: shelter, clothing, food)		West Valley Community Services	408-255-8033
Sacred Heart Community Center	408-278-2160	(food, housing, clothing, rent assistance, transportation)	
(food, clothing, shelter/rental assistance, referrals)		Catholic Charities	408-468-0100
(Zip Codes for Food Only: 95110, 95117, 95125,		(including immigration assistance)	
95126, 95128, 95134)		Family Supportive Housing Inc.	408-926-8885
SUBSTANCE ABUSE			
Alcoholics Anonymous	408-374-8511	Voices United	
Alanon/Alateen	408-379-1051	(crisis help, information & referrals)	408-292-7292
(help for families of alcoholics)		Gateway (information on treatment programs)	1-800-488-9919
City Team Ministries	408-288-2185	Narcotics Anonymous (24 Hour)	408-998-4200
Marijuana Anonymous	408-450-0796		
	OUNSELING	AND SUPPORT***	
Family & Children Services	408-292-9353	Asian-American for Community Involvement	408-975-2730
United Way (counseling, parenting, youth services)	408-345-4300	Hospice of the Valley (death & grief counseling)	408-947-123
YWCA Parenting Classes	408-295-4011	Teen Health Hotline	860-852-833
SCC Mental Health Department	800-704-0900	4C's	408-487-0747
(ACCESS Program: mental health evaluations & referrals)		Alum Rock Counseling Center	408-294-0579
Friends Outside (families of prisoners)	408-468-0100	Uplift Family Services 408- 379-3796	
California Youth Outreach (CYO)	408-280-0203	Or	408-379-9085
Bill Wilson Center (counseling for familis & youth)	408-243-0222	Children's Health Council 855-278-4204 or	650-326-5530
	408-278-2585	Center for Living with Dying	408-243-0222
		ESOURCES***	
Santa Clara Valley Health Center:	1-888-334-1000	Medi Cal Information	800-541-5555
Pediatric & Medical Appointments		Public Health Department	408-792-5050
(MediCal, Healthy Kids, Private Insurance, ability to pay)		Office of Human Relations	408-792-2300
County Dental Resources	408-808-6102	IRIS (Refugee/Immigrant Services)	
Social Services (health coverage, food/financial assist.		Indian Health Center (MediCal, ability to pay)	408-445-3400
Lucile Packard Children's Hospital	650-497-8000	Kaiser Hospitals	• •
CHDP (physical exams for children)	408-937-2250	Santa Clara 851-1000 Santa Ter	esa 972-7000
Dental-Cal Information	1-800-322-6384	<u>Children's Health Initiative Certified Applic</u>	
Adult Immunization Clinic	408-792-5200	Santa Clara Family Health Plan Family Resource Ctr	
Foothill Community Health Center	408-729-9700	(application assistance for free and low-cost insurance)	
ADDITIONAL RESOURCES			
SCC Dept. of Social Services	408-299-5437	Planned Parenthood Information Line	408-729-7600
Children's Services (adoption and foster care)	100 277 3737	(Information line for Family Planning)	100 729-7000
children is ber views (adoption and roster care)		(misimuton me for 1 anny 1 failing)	





COMMUNITY RESOURCES